
Central Hardin
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Central Hardin Region: 5 District: 17
Head Coach: Jamie Goodman, Sr. Superintendent: Teresa Morgan
Work Phone: (270)737-6800 Principal: Tim Isaacs

FAX: (270)765-3889 Athletic Director: James Wright
Mascot Name: Lady Bruins Enrollment: 1817
School Colors: Col. Blue & Yellow Certified Athletic Trainer: William Steakley

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Rita Highbaugh
Assistant Coach: Jody Krupinski
Assistant Coach: Jamie D Richardson, II

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
7 7 Angel Ashlock 5' 5" OF Fresh.

21 21 Peyton Beger 5' 6½" OF Soph.

19 19 Caehla Bell 5' 4½"
INF
OF Junior

14 14 Emily Bryant 5' 6" SS Fresh.
4 4 Keegan DeMasters 5' 7½" OF Soph.

11 11 Madelyn Ditto 5' 0" C
 OF Fresh.

12 12 Kaci Goedde 5' 6" P Soph.
13 13 Lexus Gonterman 5' 6" P Senior
28 28 Brittany Goodman 5' 2" OF Junior

23 23 Eleecia Hager 4' 11"
P
OF
INF

8th

2 2 Baylee Hardeman 4' 9"
P
INF Fresh.

5 5 Madyson Jones 5' 5" UTIL 7th

17 17 Meredith Jones 5' 2" 2B
C Junior

16 16 Olivia Kindevater 5' 6" OF Junior
15 15 Macey Martin 5' 4" OF 8th

22 22 Aubree Muse 5' 3" INF
OF Senior

1 1 Onnica Nichols 4' 11" INF
OF Soph.

18 18 Isabella Rainey 5' 4"
P
INF
OF

Fresh.

9 9 Sydney Rich 5' 5" INF Fresh.
24 24 Bailey Richardson 5' 7" C Fresh.
20 20 Katie Searcy 5' 8" OF Senior

10 10 Amanda Shackelford 5' 6" 1B
C Senior

8 8 Callie Sondergard 5' 8" INF Senior
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Central Hardin
Post Season Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Central Hardin Region: 5 District: 17
Head Coach: Jamie Goodman, Sr. Superintendent: Teresa Morgan
Work Phone: (270)737-6800 Principal: Tim Isaacs

FAX: (270)765-3889 Athletic Director: James Wright
Mascot Name: Lady Bruins Enrollment: 1817
School Colors: Col. Blue & Yellow Certified Athletic Trainer: William Steakley

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Rita Highbaugh
Assistant Coach: Jody Krupinski
Assistant Coach: Jamie D Richardson, II

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class

1 1 Onnica Nichols 4' 11"
INF
OF

Soph.

2 2 Baylee Hardeman 4' 9"
P
INF Fresh.

4 4 Keegan DeMasters 5' 7½" OF Soph.
5 5 Madyson Jones 5' 5" UTIL 7th
7 7 Angel Ashlock 5' 5" OF Fresh.
8 8 Callie Sondergard 5' 8" INF Senior
9 9 Sydney Rich 5' 5" INF Fresh.

10 10 Amanda Shackelford 5' 6" 1B
C

Senior

11 11 Madelyn Ditto 5' 0" C
 OF Fresh.

12 12 Kaci Goedde 5' 6" P Soph.
13 13 Lexus Gonterman 5' 6" P Senior
14 14 Emily Bryant 5' 6" SS Fresh.
15 15 Macey Martin 5' 4" OF 8th
16 16 Olivia Kindevater 5' 6" OF Junior

17 17 Meredith Jones 5' 2"
2B
C Junior

18 18 Isabella Rainey 5' 4"
P
INF
OF

Fresh.

19 19 Caehla Bell 5' 4½" INF
OF Junior

20 20 Katie Searcy 5' 8" OF Senior
21 21 Peyton Beger 5' 6½" OF Soph.

22 22 Aubree Muse 5' 3"
INF
OF Senior

23 23 Eleecia Hager 4' 11"
P
OF
INF

8th

24 24 Bailey Richardson 5' 7" C Fresh.
28 28 Brittany Goodman 5' 2" OF Junior
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